

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H21000093018 3)))



H210000930183ABCY

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name	:	LEGALZOOM.COM	INC.
Account Number	:	120010000062	
Phone	:	(323)962-8600	
Fax Number	:	(323)962-3889	

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

	Email Address:			2021 HAR	ア ア
(<u></u>	FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT BDE Innovation Inc		N SCH	8	NEV VEV
	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	0	PATIONS BOLAL VICES	AH 10: 47	н О
J. FASON Mar 0.9 2021	Estimated Charge	\$78.75		2021 Hiar -	
Electro	onic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Mer	nu H	elp	-8 AH 9:06	د ر - سر - ۱

Pape, 3 of 6

LeoalZoom.com, Inc.

3/4/2021 1:29 PM FRO	OM: OfficeMax #6518
----------------------	---------------------

P. 2/4

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: BDE Innovation Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

☐ \$70.00 ☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status S78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee. & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzoom.com, Inc.

Name (Printed or typed)

101 N. Brand Blvd., 11th Floor

Address

Glendale, CA 91203

City, State & Zip

323-962-8600 ext. 7625

Daytime Telephone number

onlinefilings@Legalzoom.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

5381	Page:4 of	D	2021-03-08	00.47,17 - 01		aalZoo			
3/4/2021	1:29 PM	FROM:	OfficeMax	#6518	P.	3 /	4		
		- annaliua		INCORPORATIO		Des Gri			
<u>.(RTICLE </u>			-						
The name of t	he corporation shal	1 be: BDE	Innovation Inc						
<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL () Principa	<u>) FFICE</u> al <u>street</u> add	re55		Mail	ing ado	lress, if differ	ent is:	
101-20-92						~			-
Ozone Pa	rk, NY 11416				_				
ARTICLEIII	PURPOSE								
The purpose 1	or which the corpo	pration is org	ganized is: <u>Any</u> i	and All lawful p	ourpose	!S 			
···· / ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 			ست و هانگار است از سوری کا از او موار و منطقه این	<u></u>				······	
						·			
								·	
مغمله والمراجع									
ARTICLE II	SHARES	1700000							
<u>ARTICLE II</u> The number o	<u>SHARES</u> Eshares of stock is:	1700000	0						
<u>ARTICLE V</u>	INITIAL OFFI	I <u>CERS AND</u>	VOR DIRECTOR	<u></u>					
<u>ARTICLE V</u> Nam	INITIAL OFFI e and Title: Marc	I <u>CERS AND</u>	<i>)/OR DIRECTOR</i> emi Jr. , PTD	<u>S</u> Name and [*]	Title:	stin L			
<u>ARTICLE V</u>	INITIAL OFFI e and Title: Marc ress 101-2	i <u>cers and</u> cus Busci 20 92nd s	<i>)/OR DIRECTOR</i> emi Jr. , PTD	<u>S</u> Name and '	Title: _101	stin L	oria, SD		
<u>ARTICLE V</u> Nam	INITIAL OFFI e and Title: Marc ress 101-2	i <u>cers and</u> cus Busci 20 92nd s	o <i>/or director.</i> emi Jr. , PTD sl	<u>S</u> Name and '	Title: _101	stin L	oria, SD 92nd st		
<u>ARTICLE V</u> Nam	INITIAL OFFI e and Title: Marc ress 101-2	i <u>cers and</u> cus Busci 20 92nd s	o <i>/or director.</i> emi Jr. , PTD sl	<u>S</u> Name and '	Title: _101	stin L	oria, SD 92nd st		
<u>ARTICLE V</u> Nam Addr	INITIAL OFFI e and Title: Marc ress 101-2 Ozor	CERS AND cus Busco 20 92nd s ne Park, M	9/0 <i>R DIRECTOR.</i> emi Jr. , PTD st NY 11416	<u>S</u> Name and '	Title: 101 Ozo	stin L I-20 9 one F	oria, SD 92nd st Park, NY 1	1416	···
<u>ARTICLE V</u> Nam Addr	INITIAL OFFI e and Title: Marc ress 101-2 Ozor	CERS AND cus Busci 20 92nd s ne Park, M	9/0 <i>R DIRECTOR.</i> emi Jr. , PTD st NY 11416	<u>S</u> Name and ' Address: Name and '	Title: 101 Ozo	stin L 1-20 S one F	oria, SD 92nd st Park, NY 1	1416	
<u>ARTICLE V</u> Nam Adda Name	INITIAL OFFI e and Title: Marc ress 101-2 Ozor	CERS AND cus Busci 20 92nd s ne Park, M	9/0 <i>R DIRECTOR</i> emi Jr. , PTD st NY 11416	<u>S</u> Name and ' Address: Name and '	Title: 101 Ozo	stin L 1-20 S one F	oria, SD 92nd st Park, NY 1	1416	
<u>ARTICLE V</u> Nam Adda Name	INITIAL OFFI e and Title: Marc ress 101-2 Ozor	CERSAND Cus Busco 20 92nd s ne Park, f	9/0 <i>R DIRECTOR</i> emi Jr. , PTD st NY 11416	<u>S</u> Name and Address: Name and Address:	Title: 101 Ozo	stin L 1-20 S one F	oria, SD 92nd st Park, NY 1	1416	
<u>ARTICLE V</u> Nam Adda Name	INITIAL OFFI e and Title: Marc ress 101-2 Ozor	CERSAND Cus Busco 20 92nd s ne Park, f	9/OR DIRECTOR. emi Jr. , PTD st NY 11416	<u>S</u> Name and Address: Name and Address:	Title: 101 Ozo	stin L 1-20 S one F	oria, SD 92nd st Park, NY 1	1416	the report
<u>ARTICLE V</u> Nam Adda Name Addr	INITIAL OFFI	CERSAND cus Busci 20 92nd s ne Park, M	9/0 <i>R DIRECTOR.</i> emi Jr. , PTD sl NY 11416	<u>S</u> Name and Address: Name and Address:	Title:	stin L I-20 9 one F	oria, SD 92nd st Park, NY 1	1416	t oho the
<u>ARTICLE V</u> Nam Adda Name Addr	INITIAL OFFI	CERSAND cus Busci 20 92nd s ne Park, f	9/0 <i>R DIRECTOR.</i> emi Jr. , PTD sl NY 11416	S	Title:	stin L I-20 S one F	oria, SD 92nd st Park, NY 1	1416	
<u>ARTICLE V</u> Nam Addr Name Addr	INITIAL OFFI	CERSAND cus Busci 20 92nd s ne Park, f	9/0R DIRECTOR. emi Jr. , PTD st NY 11416	S	Title:	stin L I-20 S one F	oria, SD 92nd st Park, NY 1	1416	

Ì ŝ

381	Page: 5 of 6	2021-03-08 06:47:17 PST	LegalZoom.com, Inc.	From: Ata
3/4/2021	1:29 PM FROM	: OfficeMax #6518	p. 4/4	
Name	and Title:	Name and	Title:	
Add	ress	Address:		
				·····
	<u> </u>	D. Box NOT acceptable) of the registere	d agent is:	
Name:	Marcus Busce	emi		
Address:	7445 Del Rio Ave	8		
	Brooksville, FL 3	4613		
	<u>II INCORPORATOR</u>			
Name:	<u>d address</u> of the Incorporator Cheyenne Mosele	ey, Legalzoom.com, Inc.		
Address:	101 N Brand B	lvd., 11th Floor,		
Address.	Glendale, CA	91203		
(If an effectiv filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the o	ve date is listed, the date m	ing: ust be specific and cannot be more th es not meet the applicable statutory fili artment of State's records.	han five days prior or 90 days afte	
		accept service of process for the above : he appointment as registered agent and		uted in this
	1110-22	۲. ۲.		2021
	Required Signa	ture/Registered Agent Marcus Buscom	i Date	t
		he facts stated herein are true. I am a titutes a third degree felony as provided		mitted in a
	\cap	In	03/08/2021	
Required Sign	nature/Incorporator		Date	
		Cheyenne Moseley, Assistant Secre Legalzoom.com, Inc.	tary,	

Attachment to Certificate of Incorporation of BDE Innovation Inc.

The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1700000 of which 1000000 shares of par value .001 per share shall be designated as Common Stock and 700000 shares of par value .001 shall be designated as Preferred Stock. Shares of Preferred Stock may be issued in one or more series from time to time by the board of directors, and the board of directors is expressly authorized to fix by resolution the voting powers, designations, preferences, limitations, restrictions, relative rights and distinguishing designations of each series of Preferred Stock before the issuance of any shares of Preferred Stock in such series.

